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H1

H2

H1

H2

H3

H1

H2

H3

H4

Event 101 Mens Open 400m Medley Team

L1 Stafford Apex SC 17/0V StaffordApex 4:41.35
L 2 Stratford Sharks SC ~ 14/16 Strat Sharks 4:36.70
L 3 Team Mercia 14/16 Team Mercia 4:34.00
L 4 Royal Wolverhampto 14/16 Royal Wolv 4:33.00
L5 Worcester SC 14/16 Worcester 4:30.00
L 6 Blythe Barracudas SC 14/16 Blythe Barra 4:28.00
L 7 Shrewsbury SC 17/0V Shrewsbury 4:20.00
L1 Team Mercia 17/0V Team Mercia 4:10.00
L 2 Ellesmere College Tita 14/16 Ellesmere Co 4:08.00
L 3 Halesowen SC 17/0V Halesowen 3:57.50
L 4 Royal Wolverhampto 17/0V Royal Wolv 3:48.60
L5 City of Birmingham SC17/OV Co Birm'ham 3:51.90
L 6 City of Coventry SC  17/0V Co Coventry 4:02.00
L 7 Boldmere SC 17/0V Boldmere 4:10.00
L 8 Halesowen SC 14/16 Halesowen 4:18.96

Event 102 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle

Event 103 Mens 15 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly

Daisy Jones
Georgina Mitchell
Koumi lkeda
Josie Ross
Beatrice Adams
Charlotte Cox
Tess Sanders

Holly Lewis

Tilly Thompson
Ana Vicary

Olivia Barber
Abbie Grantham
Shannon Robinson
Seren Mahon
Sadie Turner

Zara Leleux

Holly Townson
Holly Shepherd
Eva Vicary
Melanie Hall

Polly Holden
Isabelle Callaghan
Felicity Dempster

Biddulph
Strat Sharks
Strat Sharks
Redditch
Boldmere
Strat Sharks
Wrekin Coll

Bilston

Royal Wolv
Co Coventry
Biddulph

Co Coventry
Wolv'hampton
Strat Sharks
Wolv'hampton

Wrekin Coll
Wrekin Coll
Royal Wolv
Co Coventry
Royal Wolv
Newcastle St
Strat Sharks
Team Mercia

Matthew Redfern
Jake Morris
Samuel Eyre
Thomas Smith
Lewis Mannion

Jacob Shinton
Samuel Neeld
Thomas Bloor
Samuel Harris
Michael Doyle
Hector Pardoe
Marc Klutterman
Ryan Andrews

Samuel Hall

Lewis Adams

Joe Hamilton
Joseph Stanger
Afig Masron

Paul Stanley
Christopher Murphy

Aleksander Forysiak

James Cuthbert
Morgan Jones
Adam Horton
Leo Karski
William Carter
Mark Laing
Daniel Moore
Philip Warren

18

S13 Worcester
Stourbridge
Cheadle
Team Mercia
Stourbridge

Northgate
Wrekin Coll
Boldmere
Royal Wolv
Shrewsbury
Ellesmere Co
Royal Wolv
Co Birm'ham

Worcester
Cosacss

Warley Wasps

Boldmere
Royal Wolv
StaffordApex
Co Coventry
Strat Sharks

Halesowen
Oswestry Ott

Warley Wasps

Boldmere
Shrewsbury
Halesowen
Co Coventry
Team Mercia

4:46.81
4:46.48
4:46.35
4:44.82
4:44.10
4:43.34
4:42.30

4:42.27
4:40.90
4:40.40
4:38.96
4:38.80
4:38.42
4:36.76
4:35.65

4:33.10
4:29.90
4:27.47
4:20.20
4:22.80
4:27.80
4:32.75
4:34.30

1:09.60
1:05.50
1:05.35
1:04.95
1:04.50

1:04.49
1:04.36
1:03.83
1:03.68
1:03.40
1:03.38
1:02.90
1:02.70

1:01.99
1:01.90
1:01.88
1:01.65
1:01.40
1:01.05
1:01.00
1:00.91

1:00.90
1:00.40
1:00.16
1:00.03
1:00.00
59.88
59.80
59.50

H2

H3

H4

H5

H1

H2

H3

Jamie Black
Benjamin Campbell

Johnathan McMahon

William Slawson
Lewis Hodgetts
Matthew Holland
Josh Bradley
Ben Roberts

Team Mercia
Boldmere
Wyre Forest
Wrekin Coll
Royal Wolv

Wolv'hampton

Halesowen

Wolv'hampton

59.40
58.80
58.51
57.90
57.30
56.80
56.10
54.90

Event 104 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke

Daisy Jones
Sophie Davis
Lily O'Brien
Emily West
Lydia Brindley

Ana Vicary
Jessica Lake
Melissa Pugh
Mollie Dibb
Morgan Upton
Charlotte Hall
Charlotte Yates
Teigan Parker

Erica Hartley
Eleanor Niel

Ellen Butler
Trinity Parkes
Alice Ball
Charlotte Cox
Isabelle Callaghan
Taylor Hodges

Scarlett Flynn
Faith Goodliffe
Eliza Grace
Jennifer Ballinger
Freya Ward
Eleanor Sykes
Jenna Edmunds
Kate Grindley

Elinor Bird

Rebecca Twardochleb

Laura Hawkins
Emily Gordon
Alexandra Dolan
Eva Vicary

Lucy Clayton
Ellen Stone

Biddulph
Worcester
Team Mercia
Evesham
Bilston

Co Coventry
Wolv'hampton
Shrewsbury
Team Mercia
Chase
Worcester
Worcester
Team Mercia

Wombourne
Worcester
Team Mercia
Oldbury
Team Mercia
Strat Sharks
Strat Sharks
Bilston

Blythe Barra
Co Coventry
Chase
Northgate
Fox Hollies
Shrewsbury
Northgate
Shrewsbury

Strat Sharks
Newcastle St
Royal Wolv
Boldmere
Boldmere

Co Coventry
Worcester
Team Mercia

37.94
37.84
37.78
37.72
37.63

37.59
37.50
37.42
37.22
37.09
37.06
36.86
36.86

36.83
36.65
36.56
36.32
36.27
36.20
36.20
36.15

35.92
35.91
35.85
35.73
35.50
35.46
35.17
35.17

34.53
34.50
34.40
34.30
34.20
33.83
33.70
33.60

Event 105 Mens 15 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke

L3
L4
L5

L1
L2
L3
L4
L5
L6
L7
L8

Joshua Fairchild
Joseph Bentley
Harvey Lloyd

Owen Lawton
Jack Morgan

Kai Gooden-Morris
Ryan Leathem
Brad Price

Ryan Larkin

Jake Morris

Jakob Baker

Harry Smith
Robert Latta

Bill Jones
Leonids Sarigins
Jack Simpson
Edward Maycock
Thomas Bloor
Thomas Parker

18
16
15

SB14 Co Coventry
Lichfield
Worcester

Strat Sharks
Stourbridge
Worcester
Cosacss
Bilston
Halesowen
Stourbridge
Halesowen

Lichfield
Worcester
Newcastle St
Blythe Barra
Halesowen
Wombourne
Boldmere
Team Mercia

1:29.06
1:16.37
1:16.07

1:15.96
1:15.84
1:15.49
1:15.25
1:14.88
1:14.76
1:14.50
1:14.48

1:14.45
1:14.33
1:14.11
1:13.60
1:13.48
1:13.45
1:12.58
1:12.05
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H4

H5

H1

H2

H3

H1

H2

H3

H4

Calum Gorman
Anthony Redfern
James Morris
Daniel Smith
Samuel Hall
Samuel Neeld
Harry Manship
Matthew Holland

Afig Masron

Adam Horton
Stephen Stanley
William Slawson
Aaron Costigan
Robert Cowley
Oliver Hall

Charlie Waddingham

StaffordApex
Worcester
Blythe Barra
Boldmere
Worcester
Wrekin Coll
Team Mercia
Wolv'hampton

Royal Wolv
Warley Wasps
StaffordApex
Wrekin Coll
Royal Wolv
Shrewsbury
Co Coventry
Co Coventry

Event 106 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 200m |M

Tess Sanders
Tilly Thompson
Daisy Jones
Kate Rainsford
Beatrice Adams
Saffiyah Sheikh
Teigan Parker

Lucy Fairbanks
Lucy Glover
Rachel Wilson
Zara Leleux

Alice Ball

Isabelle Callaghan
Natalie Dingley
Elinor Bird

Jessica Banks
Alexandra Dolan

Holly Townson
Rebecca Twardochleb
Anya Mee

Eleanor Hatton
Melanie Hall

Holly Shepherd

Wrekin Coll
Royal Wolv
Biddulph
Kingsbury
Boldmere
Wolv'hampton
Team Mercia

Shrewsbury
Co Coventry
Boldmere
Wrekin Coll
Team Mercia
Strat Sharks
Stourbridge
Strat Sharks

Wolv'hampton
Boldmere
Wrekin Coll
Newcastle St
Boldmere
Royal Wolv
Royal Wolv
Royal Wolv

1:11.98
1:11.38
1:10.95
1:10.90
1:10.58
1:10.30
1:10.23
1:09.75

1:09.20
1:09.16
1:09.10
1:07.30
1:07.00
1:06.03
1:06.00
1:05.70

2:33.56
2:33.46
2:33.37
2:33.28
2:31.84
2:31.71
2:31.49

2:31.07
2:30.86
2:30.69
2:30.07
2:29.80
2:28.93
2:28.79
2:28.50

2:28.00
2:27.85
2:27.10
2:27.05
2:26.23
2:25.60
2:22.12
2:17.48

Event 107 Mens 15 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle

Joshua Fairchild
Samuel Harris
Robin Hughes
Matthew Thomas
Harry Puffett
Callum Mitchell

Bill Jones
Thomas King
Hymie Connell
Oliver Barlow
Ben Cope
Archie Langston
Thomas Smith
Marc Klutterman

Thomas Stacey
Harry Manship
Samuel Neeld
Harrison Cook
William Carter
Richard Albrighton
Aron Preece
David Broadbent

Ryan Andrews

Leo Karski

Hector Pardoe
Lucas Williams
Philip Warren

Adam Horton
Aleksander Forysiak
Joseph lacovides

18

S14 Co Coventry
Royal Wolv
Strat Sharks
Ledbury
Team Mercia
Blythe Barra

Newcastle St
Newcastle St
Co Coventry
Leek

Royal Wolv
Boldmere
Team Mercia
Royal Wolv

Co Coventry
Team Mercia
Wrekin Coll
Team Mercia
Shrewsbury
Co Coventry
Wrekin Coll
Team Mercia

Co Birm'ham
Boldmere
Ellesmere Co
Team Mercia
Team Mercia
Warley Wasps
Strat Sharks
Co Coventry

2:25.70
2:08.30
2:07.85
2:07.80
2:06.83
2:06.40

2:06.27
2:05.50
2:05.30
2:05.10
2:04.70
2:04.28
2:03.75
2:02.30

2:02.05
2:01.87
2:01.79
2:01.50
2:01.44
2:01.20
2:01.00
2:00.90

2:00.10
1:59.67
1:59.50
1:59.11
1:59.05
1:58.77
1:58.34
1:57.20

H2

H3

H1

H2

H3

H4

H5

Joseph Stanger
Benjamin Campbell
Casey Barrett
William Slawson
Matthew Evans
Steven Wilson

Charlie Waddingham

Joe Evans

Boldmere
Boldmere
Royal Wolv
Wrekin Coll
Chase
Birm'ham Uni
Co Coventry
Co Coventry

1:56.24
1:55.74
1:55.50
1:55.20
1:54.50
1:52.72
1:50.85
1:50.60

Event 108 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke

Maddie Haywood
Beatrice Adams
Cameron Minifie
Sophie Marsden
Alice Miller

Lucy Glover
Bethan Walters

Isobel Bowers
Faith Goodliffe
Jessica Nash
Zoe Sherwin
Polly Holden
Jessica Sutton
Jessica Banks
Lauren Cox

Eleanor Hatton
Shannon Robinson
Ruth Hadley

Kate Rainsford
Eliza Grace
Lauren Pate

Holly Shepherd
Courteney Price

Team Mercia
Boldmere
Northgate
Wolv'hampton
Orion 1:09.04
Co Coventry
Stourbridge

Halesowen
Co Coventry
Team Mercia
StaffordApex
Newcastle St
Team Mercia
Wolv'hampton
Co Coventry

Royal Wolv
Wolv'hampton
Droitwich
Kingsbury
Chase
Cosacss
Royal Wolv
Royal Wolv

1:09.98
1:09.59
1:09.56
1:09.39

1:08.94
1:08.86

1:08.59
1:08.52
1:08.42
1:08.37
1:07.67
1:07.07
1:06.97
1:06.20

1:06.10
1:05.93
1:05.90
1:05.89
1:05.89
1:05.43
1:03.18
1:01.80

Event 109 Mens 15 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke

Callum Mitchell
Ethan Lawton
Euan Coxon

Sebastian Roffey
Aran Shuttlewood
Hymie Connell
Jack Carey

Leo Karski

Ryan Larkin

Bradley McLeavy
Archie Langston
Lynden Holtom-Stott
Michael Doyle
Matthew Thomas
Edward Maycock
Samuel Hall

Harry Puffett

Callum Rawlings
Harry Richards
Brad Price
Harrison Cook
Jack Rowley
Aron Preece
Bradley Gordon
Jack Simpson

Aaron Crinnian
Leonids Sarigins
Edward Saxon
Harry Manship
Benjamin Campbell
Daniel Moore
Adam Horton

Toby Powell

Blythe Barra
Newcastle St
Haden Hill

Ledbury
Team Mercia
Co Coventry
Team Mercia
Boldmere
Halesowen

Co Coventry
Boldmere
Team Mercia
Shrewsbury
Ledbury
Wombourne
Worcester
Team Mercia

Oswestry Ott
Bilston
Bilston

Team Mercia
Wyre Forest
Wrekin Coll
Wolv'hampton
Halesowen

Bilston

Blythe Barra
Shrewsbury
Team Mercia
Boldmere

Co Coventry
Warley Wasps
Chase

3177
31.70
31.58

31.54
31.40
31.40
31.30
31.15
31.10

30.90
30.90
30.74
30.65
30.58
30.45
30.40
30.39

30.35
30.01
29.91
29.80
29.65
29.61
29.50
29.47

29.37
29.31
29.27
29.10
29.00
28.70
28.58
28.49
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H1

H2

L1 Anthony Redfern 20 Worcester 28.03
L 2 Aaron Biddle 18 Droitwich 27.88
L 3 Lucas Williams 17 Team Mercia 27.78
L 4 Mark Laing 17 Halesowen 27.76
L 5 Morgan Jones 16 Oswestry Ott 27.75
L 6 Ben Roberts 19 Wolv'hampton 27.63
L 7 Josh Bradley 23 Halesowen 27.22
L 8 Matthew Evans 19 Chase 27.08
Event 110 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly

L 1 Jennifer Herbert 15 Team Mercia 2:39.03
L 2 Holly Lewis 15 Bilston 2:38.46
L 3 Saffiyah Sheikh 16 Wolv'hampton 2:38.28
L 4 Kiera Langley 15 Bilston 2:35.58
L5 Sophie Groves 18 Worcester 2:34.51
L 6 Lily O'Brien 16 Team Mercia 2:33.53
L 7 Lilyella Craw-Seaman 17 Royal Wolv 2:32.10
L1 Jessica Banks 16 Wolv'hampton 2:31.17
L 2 Seren Mahon 17 Strat Sharks 2:30.24
L 3 Zara Leleux 15 Wrekin Coll 2:29.88
L 4 Madeline Fox 16 Co Coventry 2:28.27
L5 Olivia Barber 15 Biddulph 2:27.84
L 6 Cameron Minifie 16 Northgate 2:27.25
L 7 Lauren Pate 19 Cosacss 2:23.80

L 8 Abigail Humphreys 18 Co Coventry 2:15.73



